



Date: 08/29/2017

Page 1 of 4

| Clip of San Diego PUD ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PUD ACCOUNTS PAYABLE San Diego, CA 92111 PUD ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PUD ACCOUNTS PAYABLE San Diego, CA 92111 PUD ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PUD ACCOUNTS PAYABLE San Diego, CA 92111 PUD ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PUD ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Second To Diversy filted Business Resources Inc. Property Building Maintenance Putrational Payable | Chin Ta | | Dill Te. | | | | | | | |
|--|-----------------------|---|---|-----------|---------------|------------------|-----------|-----------|--|--|
| Billing Contract for Delivery Address San Dego. CA 92111 Telephone: 200 Convoy Stress 201 Convoy Stress | Ship To: City of S | | BIII TO: | | | | | | | |
| San Dego, CA. 92111 EMBROOCH WINK Vendor: Diversified Business Resources Inc Services Services Services Services Services Services Services Suite A Escondido CA. 92025 Immis: WinkinXervErABSANDECO.COV Vendor: 10033819 Telephone:619-401-0349 E-Mail: frames.pbms@gmal.com Ince # Item ID/Description Del Jate Cuantity/UM Unit Price Buyer: Ince # Item ID/Description Del Jate Cuantity/UM Unit Price Buyer: Ince # Item ID/Description Del Jate Cuantity/UM Unit Price Buyer: Extended Price Buyer: 1 Pris MBC - TooLabor, Five days a weak. From 07/01/71 to 05/00/18. Cuantity/UM Unit Price Buyer: Extended Price Buyer: 2 Pris MBC - CLEANING SERVICE By and mannee and Dubates Bix as required. 06/30/2018 20: EA USD 36:00 USD 70:00 2 Pris MBC - CLEANING SERVICE By and provide dubated Bix as required. 06/30/2018 20: EA USD 36:00 USD 70:00 2 Pris MBC - CLEANING SERVICE By and provide Bix as the class dubated on the price Bix as the class dubated on the price Bix as the class dubated and complex bix as the class dubated and the price Bix as the class dubated and complex bix as the class dubated and complex bix as the class dubated and bix as the | Billing Co | contact for Delivery Address | | | - | Noraloyda Rivera | | | | |
| Perform Diversified Business Resources Inc Property Building Maintenance Services 1725 South Escondido Boulevard Suite A Escondido CA 92025 Term: Within 20 days 2 Ve cash discount Description POB Destination Vendor ID: 10033819 Telephone.619-401-0949 E-Mail: frames.phms@gmail.com Buyer: Ray Falcon Telephone: 619-6037 Ince # Item ID/Description Del Date Quantity/UM Unit Price Ince # Item ID/Description Del Date Quantity/UM Unit Price Ince # Item ID/Description Del Date Quantity/UM Unit Price Ince # Tem ID/Description Del Oddona Quantity/UM Unit Price Ince # Tem ID/Description Del Oddona Quantity/UM Unit Price Ince # Tem ID/Description Del Oddona Quantity/UM Unit Price 2 FY18 MBC - LEADOR Ferdel Mona (88)614-6817 Description Description Constact #400000230, Unc 2 FY18 MBC - LEADOR Environd OBG30218 20 EA USD 36.00 USD 700.0 Popartmem Contact: Michelle Mona (88)614-6817 Descana Bendes Ferou 770/17 to 06/2018. Execution <th></th> <th colspan="5">5240 Convoy Street SAN DIEGO CA 92123</th> <th colspan="4">elephone:</th> | | 5240 Convoy Street SAN DIEGO CA 92123 | | | | | elephone: | | | |
| Venior: Property Building Maintenance Strikes 1725 South Escondido Boulevard Suite A Escondido CA 92025 within 30 days 24 years data discount Performs: FOB Destination Venior ID: 10033819 Telephone: 619-401-0949 E-Mail: frames.phms@gmail.com Immediation of the | Our Dice | 90, 01, 02111 | | | E-Mail:NM | IRIVERA@ | SANDIE | GO.GOV | | |
| Services mathematical services and the service of t | Vendor | | | | dava 2.% | aab diaaa | unt | | | |
| 1725 South Escondido Boulevard Suite A Escondido CA 92025 FPG Destination Vendor ID: 10033819 Telephone: 519-401-0949 E-Mail: framos.pbms@gmail.com ine # Item ID/Description Del.Date Quantity/UM Unit Price Extended Price 1 FY18 MBC - VABOR 06/30/2018 4,160 EA USD 18.00 USD 74.880.0 2 FY18 MBC - CLEANING SERVICE 06/30/2018 20 EA USD 35.00 USD 70.00 2 FY18 MBC - CLEANING SERVICE 06/30/2018 20 EA USD 35.00 USD 70.00 2 FY18 MBC - CLEANING SERVICE 06/30/2018 20 EA USD 35.00 USD 700.00 2 FY18 MBC - CLEANING SERVICE 06/30/2018 20 EA USD 35.00 USD 700.00 2 FY18 MBC - CLEANING SERVICE 06/30/2018 20 EA USD 35.00 USD 700.00 2 FY18 MBC - CLEANING SERVICE 06/30/2018 20 EA USD 35.00 USD 700.00 2 FY18 MBC - Extra Cleaning Service, From 07/01/7 to 00/30/16. Cortract Monologing of a cortract or marking and maintenance Cortract Monologing of a cortract or marking and maintenance | | | <u>}</u> | | - | | uni | | | |
| Suite A Escondido CA 92025 Burger: Ray Falcon Telephone: 19:-328-6037 Vendor ID: 10033919 Telephone:619-401-0949 E-Mail: framos.pbms@gmail.com E-Mail: Telephone: 19:-238-6037 Inter # InternID/Description DelDate Quantity/UM Unit Price Extended Price 1 PY18 MBC - LABOR 06/30/2018 4,160 EA USD 18:00 USD 74,800.0 2 PY18 MBC - CLEANNO SERVICE 06/30/2018 20 EA USD 35:00 USD 70:0.0 -* Comment Link Cleaning Service. From 07/01/17 to 06/30/18. 20 EA USD 35:00 USD 70:0.0 -* PY18 MBC - CLEANNO SERVICE 06/30/2018 20 EA USD 35:00 USD 70:0.0 -* PY18 MBC - CLEANNO SERVICE 06/30/2018 20 EA USD 35:00 USD 70:0.0 -* PY18 MBC - CLEANNO SERVICE 06/30/2018 20 EA USD 35:00 USD 70:0.0 -* PY18 MBC - CLEANNO SERVICE 06/30/2018 20 EA USD 35:00 USD 70:0.0 -* PY18 MBC - CLEANNO SERVICE 06/30/2018 20 EA USD 35:00 USD 70:0.0 -* PY18 MBC - CLEANNO SERVICE 06/30/2018 <td></td> <td></td> <td>ard</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> | | | ard | | | | | | | |
| Provide CA 92025 Provide CA 9 | | Suite A | | Buver: | Rav F | alcon | | | | |
| Yendri Di: 10:33819 Telephone:S19-401-0949 E-Mail: E-Mail: Realcom@sandlego.gov Line # Item ID/Description Del.Date Quantity/UM Unit Price Extended Price 1 Prifs MBC - TABOR 06:30:2018 4,160 EA USD 18.00 USD 74.880.0 2 Prifs MBC - CLEANING SERVICE 06:30:2018 4,160 EA USD 18.00 USD 74.880.0 2 Prifs MBC - CLEANING SERVICE 06:30:2018 20 EA USD 35.00 USD 700.00 2 Prifs MBC - CLEANING SERVICE 06:30:2018 20 EA USD 35.00 USD 700.00 2 Prifs MBC - CLEANING SERVICE 06:30:2018 20 EA USD 35.00 USD 700.00 2 Prifs MBC - CLEANING SERVICE 06:30:2018 20 EA USD 35.00 USD 700.00 3 Department Contact: Michele Manna (858)614-5817 Bestreming into a contract with the Gitty Contractor contractor is a strengt into a contract with the Gitty Contractor contractor is a strengt into a contract with the Gitty Contractor contractor is a strengt into a contract with the Gitty Contractor contractor is a strengt into a contract with the Gitty Contractor contractor and is subcontractors anall comply with State prevaling tractor and is subcontra | | Escondido CA 92025 | | - | • | • | | | | |
| Interf Item ID/Description Del Date Quantity/UM Unit Price Extended Price 1 FY18 MBC - LABOR FY18 MBC - LABOR Contract #460002308. Line 2 063002018 4,160 EA USD 18.00 USD 74,880.0 2 FY18 MBC - LABOR FY18 MBC - CLABINS SERVICE 063002018 4,160 EA USD 18.00 USD 74,880.0 2 FY18 MBC - CLABINS SERVICE Contract McMoelle Moran (858)614-5817 063002018 20 EA USD 35.00 USD 700.0 Contract McMoelle Moran (858)614-5817 Department Contact: Michelle Moran (858)614-5817 063002018 20 EA USD 35.00 USD 700.0 VMAGE RECURRENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUTED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2015 By performing the services detailed in this purchase order. Contractor is of the services detailed in this purchase order. Contractor is of the service detailed in this purchase order. Contractor is of the service detailed in this purchase order. Contractor is of the service detailed in this purchase order. Contractor is of the service detailed in this purchase order. Contractor is of the service detailed in this purchase order. Contractor is of the service detailed in this purchase order. Contractor is of the contract is undicated memolian on the comply with such provises before contractor multis the pope Municipal Code section 22.3019, construction, with performed under this contractor is | Vendor | ID : 10033819 Telephone :619-401-094 | 49 E-Mail: framos.pbms@gmail.com | - | | | | | | |
| Image: Provide the service of the service o | | · | | E-Mail: | RFalc | on@sandie | ego.gov | | | |
| FY18 MBC - Two Labors, Five days a week. From 07/01/17 to 06/30/18. Contract #4600002390, Line 2 USD 35.00 USD 700.0 2 FY18 MBC - CLEANING SERVICE 06/30/2018 20 EA USD 35.00 USD 700.0 2 FY18 MBC - Strat Cleaning Service. From 07/01/17 to 06/30/18. Contract #4600002390, Line 3 USD 35.00 USD 700.0 2 FY18 MBC - Strat Cleaning Service. From 07/01/17 to 06/30/18. Contract Wichelle Moran (858)614-5817 PO released NTE as may be required. Update insurance and business tax as required. USD 35.00 USD 700.0 3 PO released NTE as may be required. Update insurance and business tax as required. WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUTED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2015 By performing the services detailed in this purchase order. Contractor is entering into a contract with the C0X, Contractor certifies that he contractor and its subcontractor shall complex output code serving apples to service and this Contract sum Diego Municipel Code serving apples to contract with the C0X, Contractor cumulatively exceeding 352,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract sumulatively exceeding 355,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract sumulatively exceeding 315,000, the contractor and its subcortactors shall ensure that al workers who perform work under this Contract are pair on the california Line after highes to each in contractor and its subcortactors shall ensure that al workers who perform work under this | Line # | Item ID/Description | Del.Date Qu | antity/UM | Unit | Price | Exten | ded Price | | |
| FY18 MBC - Two Labors, Five days a week. From 07/01/17 to 06/30/18. Contract #4600002390, Line 2 USD 35.00 USD 700.0 2 FY18 MBC - CLEANING SERVICE 06/30/2018 20 EA USD 35.00 USD 700.0 2 FY18 MBC - Strat Cleaning Service. From 07/01/17 to 06/30/18. Contract #4600002390, Line 3 USD 35.00 USD 700.0 2 FY18 MBC - Strat Cleaning Service. From 07/01/17 to 06/30/18. Contract Wichelle Moran (858)614-5817 PO released NTE as may be required. Update insurance and business tax as required. USD 35.00 USD 700.0 3 PO released NTE as may be required. Update insurance and business tax as required. WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUTED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2015 By performing the services detailed in this purchase order. Contractor is entering into a contract with the C0X, Contractor certifies that he contractor and its subcontractor shall complex output code serving apples to service and this Contract sum Diego Municipel Code serving apples to contract with the C0X, Contractor cumulatively exceeding 352,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract sumulatively exceeding 355,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract sumulatively exceeding 315,000, the contractor and its subcortactors shall ensure that al workers who perform work under this Contract are pair on the california Line after highes to each in contractor and its subcortactors shall ensure that al workers who perform work under this | 1 | FY18 MBC - LABOR | 06/30/2018 | 4.160 EA | USD | 18.00 | USD | 74.880.0 | | |
| Department Contact: Michelle Moran (859)614-5917 Item partially delivered PT19 MBC - CLEANING SERVICE 06/30/18 Contract Michelle Moran (859)614-5917 PO released NTE as may be required. Update insurance and business tax as required. Update insurance and business tax as required. Update insurance and business tax as required. WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE COECTOR ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2015 Server of the wage provision destributed in this purchase order. Contractor is a straining into a contract with the City. Contract conflicts that the or of a straining of the above of the City Contractor ordifies that the or of a straining of the above of the City Contractor ordifies that the or of a straining of the above of the City Contractor ordifies that the contract of a straining the contract is subscribed herein and shall comply with such provisions before commencing services. A. PREVAILING WAGES, Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code section z2.3019, construction, alteration, denoilition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding 535,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding 515,000,010, the contract cumulatively exceeding 515,000,010,010,010,020,014,000,014,000,014,000,014,000,014,000,014,000,014,000,014,000,014,000,014,000,000 | | FY18 MBC - Two Labors, Five days a week. Fr | | , | | | | , | | |
| Item partially delivered Item partially delivered 2 FY18 MBC - CLEANING SERVICE 06/30/2018 20 EA USD 35.00 USD 700.0 P118 MBC - Extra Cleaning Service. From 07/01/17 to 06/30/18. Contract #4600002390, Line 3 Department Contact: Michelle Moran (858)/614-5817 USD 35.00 USD 700.0 Update insurance and business tax as required. Update insurance and business tax as required. UAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUTED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2015 By performing the services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is entering into a contract with the CiV, Contractor certifies that the or she is aware of the wage provisions described herein and shall comply with such provisions before commencing services. A. PREVALING WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code section 22.3019, construction, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for atteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for atteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for atteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under the Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for atteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under the Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for atteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under the Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for atteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under the Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for atteration, demolition dethereconicitie and this construction phases of | | Contract #4600002390, Line 2 | | | | | | | | |
| 1 FY18 MBC - CLEANING SERVICE 06/30/2018 20 EA USD 35.00 USD 700.00 2 FY18 MBC - CLEANING SERVICE 06/30/2018 20 EA USD 35.00 USD 700.00 2 FY18 MBC - CLEANING SERVICE 06/30/2018 20 EA USD 35.00 USD 700.00 2 Prite MBC - CLEANING SERVICE 06/30/2018 20 EA USD 35.00 USD 700.00 3 Department Contact: Michelle Maran (858)614-5817 Poreleased NTE as may be required. Update insurance and business tax as required. </td <td>**</td> <td></td> <td>5817</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> | ** | | 5817 | | | | | | | |
| FY18 MBC - Extra Cleaning Service. From 07/01/17 to 06/30/18. Contract #4600002390, Line 3 Department Contact: Michelle Moran (858)614-5817 PO released NTE as may be required. Update insurance and business tax as required. WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUTED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2015 By performing the services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is entening into a contract with the City. Contractor certifies that he or she is aware of the wage provisions described herein and shall comply with such provisions before commencing services. A. PREVALING WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code section 22.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15,000, the contractor and its subcentractors shifts to pay Living Wage pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201through 22.4245. Contract are dissubortractors shifts to their enquirements listed below. This requirement is and climate to her enquirements listed below. This requirement is not belore rolions 22.4201through 22.4245. Contractor must determine which pervailing Wage Rates. 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant to sections 1720 through 1861 of the Coalitornia Laber Code, the Contractor and its subcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform work under this Contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California Laber Code, the Contractor and its subcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform work under this Contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California bapartmet of Industrial Relations (DR). This i | | | | | | | | | | |
| FY18 MBC - Extra Cleaning Service. From 07/01/17 to 06/30/18. Contract #4600002390, Line 3 Department Contact: Michelle Moran (858)614-5817 PO released NTE as may be required. Update insurance and business tax as required. WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUTED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2015 By performing the services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is entening into a contract with the City. Contractor certifies that he or she is aware of the wage provisions described herein and shall comply with such provisions before commencing services. A. PREVALING WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code section 22.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15,000, the contractor and its subcentractors shifts to pay Living Wage pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201through 22.4245. Contract are dissubortractors shifts to their enquirements listed below. This requirement is and climate to her enquirements listed below. This requirement is not belore rolions 22.4201through 22.4245. Contractor must determine which pervailing Wage Rates. 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant to sections 1720 through 1861 of the Coalitornia Laber Code, the Contractor and its subcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform work under this Contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California Laber Code, the Contractor and its subcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform work under this Contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California bapartmet of Industrial Relations (DR). This i | 2 | FY18 MBC - CLEANING SERVICE | 06/30/2018 | 20 FA | USD | 35.00 | USD | 700 (| | |
| PO released NTE as may be required. Update insurance and business tax as required. MAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUTED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2015 By performing the services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is entering into a contract with the City. Contractor certifies that he or she is aware of the wage provisions described herein and shall comply with such provisions before commencing services. A PEVALING WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code section 22.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alterating the requirement to pay Uning Wage pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.420 through 122.4245. Contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest for each classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate), and pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living Wage applies to workser who are nort subject to Triving Wage Rates. 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wage Rates. 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Rate or per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial Rations (DIR), This includes work perform work under this Contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial Rations (DIR), This includes work perform during the design and proonstruction plases of construction including, but not limited to, inspection and land surveying work. 1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial Rations (DIR), This includes work performed under the soch the prevailing rate of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial Rations (DIR). This includes work performe | - | FY18 MBC - Extra Cleaning Service. From 07/0 | | 20 2/ | | 00.00 | | 100.0 | | |
| Update insurance and business tax as required. WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUTED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2015 By performing the services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is entering into a contract with the GIV, Contractor certifies that he or she is aware of the wage provisions described herein and shall comply with such provisions before commencing services. A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code section 22.3019, construction, atteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15,000, the contract or and list Subcontractors shall comply with State prevailing wage laws. For construction work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15,000, the contractor and list subcontractors shall comply with State prevailing wage pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201 through 22.4245. Contractor must determine which per dium ante is highest to reach classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate), and pay the highest of the two rates to their emplyzees. Living Wage gates. 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Rate. 1. Compliance with Prevailing tare of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California Labor Code, the Contractor and its subcontractors what performed undire the prevailing at of performed undire the prevailing rate of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial Relations (DIR). This includes work performed undire the requirements. Pursuant to sections 1720 through 1810 the Pervailing rate of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial Relations (DIR). This includes work performed undire to the prevailing rate of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial Relations (DI | | Department Contact: Michelle Moran (858)614-5 | 5817 | | | | | | | |
| Update insurance and business tax as required. WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUTED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2015 By performing the services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is entering into a contract with the GIV, Contractor certifies that he or she is aware of the wage provisions described herein and shall comply with such provisions before commencing services. A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code section 22.3019, construction, atteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15,000, the contract or and list Subcontractors shall comply with State prevailing wage laws. For construction work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15,000, the contractor and list subcontractors shall comply with State prevailing wage pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201 through 22.4245. Contractor must determine which per dium ante is highest to reach classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate), and pay the highest of the two rates to their emplyzees. Living Wage gates. 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Rate. 1. Compliance with Prevailing tare of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California Labor Code, the Contractor and its subcontractors what performed undire the prevailing at of performed undire the prevailing rate of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial Relations (DIR). This includes work performed undire the requirements. Pursuant to sections 1720 through 1810 the Pervailing rate of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial Relations (DIR). This includes work performed undire to the prevailing rate of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial Relations (DI | | PO released NTE as may be required. | | | | | | | | |
| By performing the services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is entering into a contract with the City. Contractor certifies that he or she is aware of the wage provisions described herein and shall comply with such provisions before commencing services. A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code section 22.3019, construction, afteriatin, empointion, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract is subject to State prevailing wage laws. For construction work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15,000, the contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with State prevailing wage pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201through 22.4245. Contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest for each classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Reate), and pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living Wage applies to workers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage Rates. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant to sections 1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, the Contractor and its subcontractors and is addition including, but not limited to, inspection and net all workers who perform work under this Contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wages as determined by the California Department of Industrial Relations (DIR). This includes work performed during the design and preconstruction phases of construction including, but not limited to, inspection and construction works performed during the design and preconstruction phases of construction including, but not limited to, inspection and lend surveying work. SEE LAST PAGES FOR TOTALL | | | | | | | | | | |
| is entering into a contract with the City. Contractor certifies that he or she is aware of the wage provisions described herein and shall comply with such provisions before commencing services. A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code section 22.3019, construction, alteration, demoliton, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract is subject to State prevailing wage laws. For construction work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demoliton, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15,000, the contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with State prevailing wage laws including, but not limited to, the requirements listed below. This requirement is in addition to the requirement to pay Living Wage pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201through 22.4245. Contractor and is bubortactors who are no subject to Prevailing Wage Rate), and pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living Wage Rate), and pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living Wage Rates. 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant to sections 1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, the Contractor and its subcontractors shall ensure this Contract are paid not less than the prevailing Wage Rates. 1. Compliance with prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wage Rates. 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Rate or Living the design and preconstruction including, but not limited to, inspection and land surveying work. 1.1. Copies of such prevailing Wage to per direm wages are on | | WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDER | S EXECUTED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 201 | 5 | | | | | | |
| is entering into a contract with the City. Contractor certifies that he or she is aware of the wage provisions described herein and shall comply with such provisions before commencing services. A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code section 22.3019, construction, alteration, demoliton, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract is subject to State prevailing wage laws. For construction work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demoliton, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15,000, the contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with State prevailing wage laws including, but not limited to, the requirements listed below. This requirement is in addition to the requirement to pay Living Wage pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201through 22.4245. Contractor and is bubortactors who are no subject to Prevailing Wage Rate), and pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living Wage Rate), and pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living Wage Rates. 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant to sections 1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, the Contractor and its subcontractors shall ensure this Contract are paid not less than the prevailing Wage Rates. 1. Compliance with prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wage Rates. 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Rate or Living the design and preconstruction including, but not limited to, inspection and land surveying work. 1.1. Copies of such prevailing Wage to per direm wages are on | | By performing the services detailed in this purch | ase order, Contractor | | | | | | | |
| with such provisions before commencing services. A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code section 22.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15,000, the contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with State prevailing wage laws including, but not limited to, the requirements listed below. This requirement is in addition to the requirements listed below. This requirement is in addition to the requirements listed below. This requirement is in addition to the requirement to pay Living Wage pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201through 22.4245. Contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest for each classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate), and pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living Wage Rates. 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant to sections 1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, the Contractor and its subcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform during the design and preconstruction incluses wrok performed during the design and preconstruction inclusing, but not limited to, inspection and land surveying work. 1.1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at | | is entering into a contract with the City. Contractor certifies that he | | | | | | | | |
| 22.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract is subject to State prevailing wage laws. For construction work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively wage laws including, but not limited to, the requirements listed below. This requirements in addition to the requirements listed below. Contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest for each classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Reate J.iving Wage Rate), and pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living Wage Rate), and pay the highest of the california Labor Code, the Contractor and its subcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform work under this Contract are paid not l | | | | | | | | | | |
| work performed under this Contract is subject to State prevailing wage laws. For construction work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 21.2401through Wage Rate, and pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living Wage applies to workers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage Parise aprice to workers who are not subject to Prevailing wage perform wo | | | | | | | | | | |
| exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15,000, the contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with State prevailing wage laws including, but not limited to, the requirements listed below. This requirement is in addition to the requirement to pay Living Wage pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201through 22.4245. Contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest for each classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wage Rate), and pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living Wage applies to workers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage Rates. 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant to sections 1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, the Contractor and its subcontractors shall ensure that all workers who performed during the design and preconstruction phases of construction including, but not limited to, inspection and land surveying work. 1.1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at lotes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! | | work performed under this Contract is subject to State prevailing wage | | | | | | | | |
| work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15,000, the contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with State prevailing wage laws including, but not limited to, the requirements is ted below. This requirement is in addition to the requirements is pay the highest of the two incipal Code sections 22,4201through 22,4245. Contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest for each classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wage Rate), and pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living Wage gapplies to workers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage Rates. 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Rates. 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Fursuant to sections 1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, the Contractor and its subcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform work under this Contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial Relations (DIR). This includes work performed during the design and preconstruction phases of construction including, but not limited to, inspection and land surveying work. SEEE LASST PAGE Inters: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEEE LAST PAGE | | | | | | | | | | |
| wage laws including, but not limited to, the requirements listed below. This requirement is in addition to the requirement to pay Living Wage pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201through 22.4245. Contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest for each classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wage Rate), and pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living Wage applies to workers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage Rates. 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant to sections 1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, the Contractor and its subcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform work under this Contract are paid not less than the prevailing the design and preconstruction phases of construction including, but not limited to, inspection and land surveying work. 1.1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! | | work performed under this Contract cumulatively | exceeding \$15,000, the | | | | | | | |
| pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201 through 22.4245. Contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest for each classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wage Rate), and pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living Wage applies to workers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage Rates. 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant to sections 1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, the Contractor and its subcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform work under this Contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial Relations (DIR). This includes work performed during the design and preconstruction phases of construction including, but not limited to, inspection and land surveying work. 1.1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! | | | | | | | | | | |
| Contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest for each classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wage Rate), and pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living Wage applies to workers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage Rates. 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant to sections 1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, the Contractor and its subcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform work under this Contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial Relations (DIR). This includes work performed during the design and preconstruction phases of construction including, but not limited to, inspection and land surveying work. SEEE LAST PAGE I.1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at SEEE LAST PAGE | | | | | | | | | | |
| and pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living Wage applies to workers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage Rates. 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant to sections 1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, the Contractor and its subcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform work under this Contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial Relations (DIR). This includes work performed during the design and preconstruction phases of construction including, but not limited to, inspection and land surveying work. 1.1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL | | Contractor must determine which per diem rate | is highest for each | | | | | | | |
| applies to workers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage Rates. 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant to sections 1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, the Contractor and its subcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform work under this Contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial Relations (DIR). This includes work performed during the design and preconstruction phases of construction including, but not limited to, inspection and land surveying work. 1.1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at Iotes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, the Contractor and its subcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform work under this Contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial Relations (DIR). This includes work performed during the design and preconstruction phases of construction including, but not limited to, inspection and land surveying work. Intersection and land surveying work. 1.1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at Important! SEEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL | | applies to workers who are not subject to Prevai | ling Wage Rates. | | | | | | | |
| Contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial Relations (DIR). This includes work performed during the design and preconstruction phases of construction including, but not limited to, inspection and land surveying work. Important Interse Important! SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL | | | | | | | | | | |
| determined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial Relations (DIR). This includes work performed during the design and preconstruction phases of construction including, but not limited to, inspection and land surveying work. 1.1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at Iotes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! | | | 1 | | | | | | | |
| preconstruction phases of construction including, but not limited to, inspection and land surveying work. 1.1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at lotes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL IMPORTANT! FOR TOTAL | | determined by the Director of the California Dep | artment of Industrial | | | | | | | |
| inspection and land surveying work. 1.1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at Inters: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL | | | | | | | | | | |
| Iotes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAGE IMPORTANT! FOR TOTAL | | inspection and land surveying work. | | | | | | | | |
| IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL | | | | | | | | | | |
| | iotes: Th | | | | SEE LAST PAGE | | | | | |
| o ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be | | - | | | | FOR TOTAL | | | | |
| | | | | | - | | | | | |





Date: 08/29/2017

Page 2 of 4

| Line # | Item ID/Description | Del.Date | Quantity/UM | Unit Price | Extended Price |
|----------------------|---|--|------------------------|------------|----------------|
| Line # | Item ID/Description the City and are available for inspection to any interested party of request. Copies of the prevaiing rate of per diem wages also may found at http://www.dir.ca.gov/OPRL/DPreWageDetermination.tContractor and its subcontractors shall post a copy of the prevaiing rate of per diem wages determination at each job site and shall them available to any interested party upon request. 1.2. The wage rates determined by the DIR refer to expiration of If the published wage rate to be not defer to expiration date, then the published rate of way shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published mage rate refers to a predetermined wage rate and the predetermined wage rate refers to a predetermined wage rate and the predetermined wage rate refers to an predetermined wage rate shall become effective up on the date following the expiration date and shall apply this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in a publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or mor additional expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract, and wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. Such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. Such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. Such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. Such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1776. In the event a wipaid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in with the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1776. Contractor and subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records, making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and the subcontractors with s | on ay be trm. ling make lates. ge rate age ge rate age on ge rate is e y to said re ates, h : on the re this act. all vorker is nich 1861. ply with reping and s is ne via responsible o the o the o the o the o the tiss e e via responsible o the o the o the o the o the o | Quantity/UM | Unit Price | Extended Price |
| Notes: T | he Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available | | o.gov/purchasing/ | SEE LA | ST PAGE |
| | IMPORTANT! | | | | TOTAL |
| To ensur directed | re prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipm to <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed abo | ents and invoices | ; all invoices must be | | |





Date: 08/29/2017

Page 3 of 4

| Line # | Item ID/Description | Del.Date | Quantity/UM | Unit Price | Extended Price |
|------------------------|---|--|----------------------|------------|----------------|
| | contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deem inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has be established after an investigation by the City or other governmentel entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assiplease contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contractor Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. The is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIF contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be list in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any compublic work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1. is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Busines Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 2103.5 of the Public Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public wor pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded." 9.1 A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor w is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a res a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grour for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor pursuant to Public Co Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration specified in Labor Code section 1771.1 (a) shall be subject to cancellation, provided that a contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the award ibody, contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the require of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3 By performing services detailed in this purchase order, Con is certifying that he | en htal isistance, acting his project acting his project acting acting his project acting | | | |
| | WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUTED By performing the services detailed in this purchase order, Cont is entering into a contract with the City. Contractor certifies that or she is aware of the wage provisions described herein and she with such provisions before commencing services. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 2 LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and othe unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires e Contractor to fill out and file a living wage certification with the City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LL and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance wit section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service contracts, financial assistance agreements, and City facilities agreements must include this upward adjustment of wage rates employees on July 1 of each year. In addition, Contractor agree require all of its subcontractors, sublessees, and concessionaire subject to the LWO to comply with the LWO and all applicable re and rules. 1. Exemption from Living Wage Ordinance. Pursuant to SDMC 22.4215, this Contract may be exempt from the LWO. For a def on this exemption, Contractor must complete the Living Wage Ordinance. | ractor he all comply 22.4245. The r benefits ach WO wage th SDMC to covered s to ese egulations c section termination | RY 1, 2015 | | |
| Notes: ⊺ | he Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are availa | ble at http://sandiego | .gov/purchasing/ | - | ST PAGE |
| T | | ante en d'anti- | | FOR | TOTAL |
| lo ensur directed t | e prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipm to <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed abo | ients and invoices; | all invoices must be | | |





Date: 08/29/2017

Page 4 of 4

| ine# | Item ID/Description | Del.Date | Quantity/UM | Unit Price E | xtended Price |
|------|---|-------------------------------|----------------------|---------------|---------------|
| | • | | y | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | 9 1 1 <i>2</i> 1 2 <i>4</i> 2 | , , , , , | | |
| | | | | 75 500 | |
| | | | Line Item Total \$ | 75,580. 0. | |
| | IMPORTANI | | | | 0.1 |
| | npt payments, PO # must appear on all s ng Contact person at Bill-To address liste | hinmonto and invoices. | all invoices must be | PO Total \$ | 75,580.0 |